https://adv-j-sci-eng.com

eISSN: 2717-0705

Advanced Journal of Science and Engineering: A Journal for Interdisciplinary Research Fields

Kun Harismah^{1,*}

¹Department of Chemical Engineering, Universitas Muhammadiyah Surakarta, Surakarta, Indonesia

Advanced Journal of Science and Engineering. 2023; 4(1): 041001. https://doi.org/10.22034/advjse041001

Received: 13 February 2023 / Revised: 14 February 2023 / Accepted: 14 February 2023 / Published: 15 February 2023

The current fourth volume of Advanced Journal of Science and Engineering (Adv. J. Sci. Eng.); with eISSN: 2717-0705 and a member of SciEng Publishing Group, has been focusing on providing a unique opportunity for the researchers of interdisciplinary fields to publish their novel results by submitting their manuscripts including original research and review articles besides short communications and letters to this international journal. Adv. J. Sci. Eng. is under a double-blind peer-reviewing process of evaluating the manuscripts to be qualified for publishing with an easy submission platform https://sciengpub.com/adv-j-sci-eng/about/submissions. The journal is purely open-access for the readers and it is also under a 100% waiver of Article Processing Charge (APC) for the authors. The first decision on a submission will be made in the earliest and the interim and final decisions will be made upon the reviewers' comments and the authors' revisions. Adv. J. Sci. Eng. has been publishing quarterly; one volume and four issues per year, and the final version of an accepted manuscript will be published online after two weeks [1, 2]. For more information or any required help, please visit the journal website http://adv-j-sci-eng.com or contact directly via email adv.j.sci.eng@gmail.com.

Acknowledgements

The kind efforts of all authors, reviewers, journal editorial team and staff are really acknowledged for their valuable contributions to grow the Advanced Journal of Science and Engineering.

Disclosure Statement

The author(s) did not report any potential conflict of interest.

References

- 1. Harismah K. Advanced journal of science and engineering: an open-access and peer-reviewed international journal. Advanced Journal of Science and Engineering. 2022; 3: 1.
- 2. Harismah K, Ozkendir OM, Mirzaei M. Advanced journal of science and engineering. Advanced Journal of Science and Engineering. 2021; 2: 1.
- **How to cite this article:** Harismah K. Advanced journal of science and engineering: a journal for interdisciplinary research fields. Advanced Journal of Science and Engineering. 2023; 4: 041001.
- DOI: 10.22034/advjse041001
- Link: https://sciengpub.com/adv-j-sci-eng/article/view/advjse041001

^{*}Correspondence: kun.harismah@ums.ac.id (K.H.);